Vol. m91 Page 19596

B. Quiline Muchanders Deputy

٧	Ε	9	-	7	^	
				* 27 1	0	
			/	ه پ		

*** ****	BATTORY PART	******** ** **************************	SENTS, That			
ILLION ALL	111 LI 1 LI 1		MAIV X D. I MAL	KLINAI	. 	PHILLIPS

, hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto TIMOTHY PHILLIPS and JOANN PHILLIPS, husband and wife

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appunenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 62 in Block 16 of KLAMATH FOREST ESTATES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said. The true and actual consideration paid for the "However, the actual consideration consists of or the whole consideration (indicate which). The sentence In construing this deed and where the context senages shall be implied to make the provisions hereof In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed the first acorporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed ized to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY IN SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAUSE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTION THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO TO PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. STATE OF OLIVERAM, County This instrument was accepted to the property of the property of the property of the property. This instrument was accepted to the property of the property of the property. This instrument was accepted to the property of the property of the property. This instrument was accepted to the property of the property of the property of the property. This instrument was accepted to the property of the property	his transfer, stated in includes other proposed between the symbols ©, is o requires, the singular to consist instrument this stated and its seal attraction of the constant o	s heirs, successors and assigns forever. In terms of dollars, is \$ Interms of dollars, is \$ Interms of value given or promised which is Interpolated to the plural and all grammatical Imporations and to individuals. In day of September
STATE OF OLDER N, County This instrument was act OFFICIAL SEAL OEBORAH L SHAW This instrument was act	y of San Bro knowledged before n PHILLIPS knowledged before n	ne on Aptantic 23, 1991, ne on
SAN BERNARDINO COLINTY My Comm. Exp. Dec. 65 1593		
My commission expires 10	Volary Public for 2-1-93	Cal formi
Ronald L. Phillips		STATE OF OREGON, ss.
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Timothy & Joann Phillips 2001 Tablerock Road #25 Medford OR 97501 GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 26thday of Sept. ,19.91, at 3:39 o'clock P.M., and recorded
After recording return to: Timothy andJoann Phillips 2001 Tablerock Road #25 Medford OR 97501 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume No
Until a thange is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address. Timothy & Joan Phillips 2001 Tablerock Road #25 Medford OR 97501		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

Fee \$28.00